TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NOVARE SURGICAL SYSTEMS, INC.		11/13/2007	INC. ASSOCIATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VITALITEC	
Street Address:	15 Caswell Lane, Boat Yard Square	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02360	
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2528553	NOVACLIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)865-0297

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-777-6628

Email: alicia@bachlap.com

Correspondent Name: George A. Coury

Address Line 1: 900 Chapel Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1201

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06510-2802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07-102T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George A. Coury
Signature:	/George A. Coury/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0614

900092249

Date:	11/19/2007			
Total Attachments: 1 source=07-102T_Assignment_11-19-07#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0615

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NOVARE SURGICAL SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation of Delaware, located and doing business at 10440 Bubb Road, Suite A, Cupertino, CA 95014, has adopted, used and is using a trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,528,553, dated January 8, 2002; and

WHEREAS, VITALITEC, a corporation of Massachusetts, located and doing business at 15 Caswell Lane, Boat Yard Square, Plymouth, MA 02360, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said NOVARE SURGICAL SYSTEMS, INC. does hereby assign unto said VITALITEC all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and the said registration, together with the good will of the NOVACLIP business symbolized by the trademark, said assignment having an effective date of February 16, 2006.

This Assignment is executed at Cuperhio CA, this 13th day of November, 2007.

NOVARE SURGICAL SYSTEMS, INC (Assignor)

Name: RERMIT R POPE JR

Pittle: PLEXIDENT & CEO

Attest: Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0616

RECORDED: 11/19/2007